Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Community National Bank	05/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InfoLogix, Inc.
Street Address:	3599 Marshall Lane, Suite E
City:	Bensalem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D414928
Patent Number:	5285398
Patent Number:	5491651
Patent Number:	6097607
Patent Number:	6249427
Patent Number:	5555490
Patent Number:	5572401
Patent Number:	5581492
Patent Number:	6108197
Patent Number:	6271477
Patent Number:	5798907
Patent Number:	5991086
Patent Number:	6057966
Patent Number:	6121960
Patent Number:	6285757

PATENT

REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0462

501033814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1283

Email: spgribok@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Stephan P. Gribok/Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E7918

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephan P. Gribok

Total Attachments: 2

source=INFOLOGIX - Exibhit I - Confirmatory Assignment CNB to InfoLogix#page1.tif source=INFOLOGIX - Exibhit I - Confirmatory Assignment CNB to InfoLogix#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0463

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Community National Bank, 25 Bridge Square, P.O. Box 280, Northfield, Minnesota, 55057, having acquired through a security interest pursuant to a Security Agreement dated September 8, 2003 between Community National Bank and VIA, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications of Debtor, VIA, Inc. including those patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and in and to the inventions disclosed in said patents and patent applications; and

WHEREAS, by Agreement dated February 18, 2004, Community National Bank, transferred all of its right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, patents, applications and rights pertaining thereto both in the United States and in foreign countries, to Info Logix, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having its principal place of business at 3599 Marshall Lane, Suite B, Bensalem, Pennsylvania, 19020; and

WHERBAS, Info Logix, Inc., desires to confirm its acquisition of Community National Bank's right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications and the inventions disclosed in said patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Community National Bank, intending to be legally bound, hereby confirms and assigns unto said Info Logix, Inc., its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications, including without limitation, those listed in Schedule A and in and to any re-issues or extensions of said patents and any divisions or continuations of said patent applications and the entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the inventions disclosed in said patents and patent applications, together with the right to sue for and collect for all damages and profits arising from the past infringement of said patents.

Community National Bank agrees to execute further instruments proper to effectuate the premises including, but not limited to, individual assignments for each patent and patent application.

Executed this day of	MAY , 2004 at
Northfield, Muneso	ta
,	Community National Bank
	By Mulaed Alugeder Richard Pr. Schroeder
AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL	Senior Vice President
ATTEST:	
Betty a. Chapman Solvetary	•
State of Minnesota)	
County of Rice.	3.1
Before me, a Notary Public for sa Richard T. Schrolder , of Co who executed the foregoing assignment a	id county, personally appeared mmunity National Bank, known to me to be the person ind acknowledged it to be his act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this	day of Mov1 , 2004.
CASONDRAJ, OTTE Hotery Public Hinnesota My Comm, Expires Jan. 31, 20	1 D: W C V Y = : O : 7 / 1 U C C

PATENT REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0464

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
		,	
29/083,694	02/17/1998 .	D414928	10/12/1999
07/884,117	05/15/1992	5,285,398	02/08/1994
08/192,636	02/07/1994	5,491,651	02/13/1996
08/969,431	11/01/1997	6,097,607	08/01/2000
09/048,725	03/26/1998	6,249,427	06/19/2001
08/166,222	12/13/1993	5,555,490	09/10/1996
08/330,134	10/25/1994	5,572,401	11/05/1996
08/600,669	02/13/1996	5,581,492	12/03/1996
09/138,797	08/24/1998	6,108,197	08/22/2000
09/099,700	06/19/1998	6,271,477	08/07/2001
08/759,846	12/02/1996	5,798,907	08/25/1998
09/104,962	06/25/1998	5,991,086	11/23/1999
08/853,730	05/09/1997	6,057,966	05/02/2000
08/919,527	08/28/1997	6,121,960	09/19/2000
09/187,800	11/06/1998	6,285,757	09/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 12/07/2009